Power Management & Multimarket
BGS14AN16
RF SP4T Switch
Data Sheet
Revision 1.0, 2012-12-17
Edition December 17, 2012
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG

Top view Bottom view
Figure 3: Package Outline
Type code
Date code
(YYWW)
Pin 1 marking
123456
Figure 4: Pin Marking
Data Sheet 13 Revision 1.0 - December 17, 2012
BGS14AN16
Confidential
Stencil aperturesCopper Solder mask
SMD - V1 SMD - V2
0.225 0.225 0.275
0.075
2
.3
2
.3
1
.2
5
1
.2
5
0
.5
5
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2
0.3 0.2 0.3
0.3 0.2
0.225
0.35 0.55
2
.3
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2
0.3 0.2 0.3
0.3 0.2
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2
0.3 0.2 0.3
0.3 0.2
1
.2
5
0
.1
5
0.225
0.35 0.55
2
.3
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2
0.3 0.2 0.3
0.3 0.2
0
.1
5
Copper Solder mask Vias top to first inner layer
Figure 5: Land Pattern and Stencil Mask
4
Pin 1
marking
8
2
.7
2.7
Figure 6: Tape Drawing for TSNP-16-6
Data Sheet 14 Revision 1.0 - December 17, 2012
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
Published by Infineon Technologies AG